
VCU (28-8,15-3 Atlantic 10) -vs- Illinois (26-8,15-5 Big Ten)
03/21/26 at Bon Secours Wellness Arena, Greenville, SC

 
 

 
 
VCU 55

Illinois 76

Date: 03/21/26
Time: 7:50 PM
Attendance: 14,178
Site: Bon Secours Wellness Arena, Greenville, SC
Referees: William Covington, Brian Dorsey, Michael Greenstein

Score By Period 1 2 Total
VCU 28 27 55
Illinois 35 41 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Evans,Barry * 33 5-9 1-4 0-1 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 2 11
02 Tracey,Jadrian * 21 3-13 1-6 0-1 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 3 7
00 Jennings,Brandon * 25 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 2 0 2 5
17 Djokovic,Lazar * 30 0-6 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 2
01 Lewis,Nyk * 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 Hill Jr.,Terrence 37 7-16 3-9 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 3 0 1 17
15 Ward,Tyrell 25 5-12 1-5 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 1 0 11
14 Tillery,Jordan 2 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
08 Belle,Michael 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0
04 Nowell,Ahmad 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dumont,Jordann 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mitchell,Keyshawn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-66 7-32 2-6 12-17 29 14 8 10 2 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-37   32.43 % 4-18   22.22 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 11-29   37.93 % 3-14   21.43 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 23-66   34.8 % 7-32   21.9 % 2-6   33.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Wagler,Keaton * 32 5-10 2-5 2-4 1-4 5 3 2 2 1 1 14
13 Ivisic,Tomislav * 23 6-10 2-5 0-0 3-8 11 3 2 3 1 0 14
04 Boswell,Kylan * 34 4-12 2-5 2-4 1-3 4 0 3 2 0 1 12
00 Mirkovic,David * 23 3-8 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 2 4 3 0 0 7
15 Davis,Jake * 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
02 Stojakovic,Andrej 26 7-12 0-2 7-9 0-4 4 2 1 1 1 0 21
03 Humrichous,Ben 27 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 2 3
44 Ivisic,Zvonimir 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
01 Lee,Brandon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Redd,AJ 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Fagbemi,Blake 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 Petrovic,Mihailo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 9-24 11-17 12-33 45 14 15 11 5 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26   46.15 % 3-12   25.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 16-32   50.00 % 6-12   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 28-58   48.3 % 9-24   37.5 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: VCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois
MISS 3PTR by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by EVANS,BARRY 19:32

19:18 MISS JUMPER by BOSWELL,KYLAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IVISIC,TOMISLAV

19:14 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by IVISIC,TOMISLAV(in the paint)
SUB OUT by LEWIS,NYK 19:14
SUB IN by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 19:14
MISS DUNK by TRACEY,JADRIAN(in the paint) 18:56

18:56 BLOCK  by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
REBOUND OFF by TRACEY,JADRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,JADRIAN(in the paint) 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
18:24 TURNOVER  by MIRKOVIC,DAVID

STEAL  by JENNINGS,BRANDON 18:24
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,BARRY(in the paint) 18:17 2-2

17:58 TURNOVER  by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
STEAL  by TRACEY,JADRIAN 17:58
TURNOVER  by TRACEY,JADRIAN 17:54

17:54 STEAL  by BOSWELL,KYLAN
17:45 MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,KYLAN

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JADRIAN 17:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:12 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JADRIAN 17:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
16:38 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MIRKOVIC,DAVID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOSWELL,KYLAN
MISS 3PTR by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
15:57 2-9 H 7 GOOD DUNK by IVISIC,TOMISLAV(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
15:43 FOUL  by IVISIC,TOMISLAV

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:43
15:43 SUB OUT by BOSWELL,KYLAN
15:43 SUB OUT by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
15:43 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKE
15:43 SUB IN by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
15:43 SUB IN by HUMRICHOUS,BEN
15:43 SUB IN by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR

SUB OUT by TRACEY,JADRIAN 15:43
SUB OUT by EVANS,BARRY 15:43
SUB IN by BELLE,MICHAEL 15:43
SUB IN by WARD,TYRELL 15:43
MISS 3PTR by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 15:37
REBOUND OFF by WARD,TYRELL --
MISS JUMPER by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR(in the paint) 15:33
REBOUND OFF by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR --
MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:25

-- REBOUND DEF by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR
15:05 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MIRKOVIC,DAVID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WAGLER,KEATON
GOOD 3PTR by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 14:50 5-11 H 6
ASSIST  by JENNINGS,BRANDON --
FOUL  by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 14:26

14:26 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by WAGLER,KEATON



14:26 MISS FT by WAGLER,KEATON
-- REBOUND OFF by MIRKOVIC,DAVID

14:13 FOUL  by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
14:13 TURNOVER  by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
14:13 SUB OUT by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
14:13 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKE

SUB OUT by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 14:13
SUB IN by EVANS,BARRY 14:13
TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,BRANDON 13:58

13:58 STEAL  by DAVIS,JAKE
13:53 MISS LAYUP by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WARD,TYRELL 13:53
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:45 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BELLE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HUMRICHOUS,BEN
13:10 MISS 3PTR by WAGLER,KEATON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 12:57

12:57 BLOCK  by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGLER,KEATON

FOUL  by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 12:45
12:45 MISS FT by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:45 SUB OUT by HUMRICHOUS,BEN
12:45 SUB OUT by WAGLER,KEATON
12:45 SUB IN by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
12:45 SUB IN by BOSWELL,KYLAN
12:45 5-15 H 10 GOOD FT by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ

MISS 3PTR by WARD,TYRELL 12:35
-- REBOUND DEF by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ

FOUL  by BELLE,MICHAEL 12:25
12:25 5-16 H 11 GOOD FT by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
12:25 5-17 H 12 GOOD FT by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,BARRY(in the paint) 12:08
12:08 BLOCK  by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR

-- REBOUND DEF by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
12:00 MISS 3PTR by MIRKOVIC,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by WARD,TYRELL --
MISS LAYUP by WARD,TYRELL(in the paint) 11:47
REBOUND OFF by HILL JR.,TERRENCE --
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,BARRY 11:41 8-17 H 9
ASSIST  by HILL JR.,TERRENCE --

11:18 8-20 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BOSWELL,KYLAN
-- ASSIST  by MIRKOVIC,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by JENNINGS,BRANDON 11:00 11-20 H 9
ASSIST  by BELLE,MICHAEL --

10:33 MISS LAYUP by BOSWELL,KYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,BARRY --
BLOCK  by BELLE,MICHAEL 10:33
GOOD DUNK by WARD,TYRELL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:24 13-20 H 7
ASSIST  by BELLE,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by JENNINGS,BRANDON 10:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:04

10:04 SUB OUT by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
10:04 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKE
10:04 SUB OUT by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR
10:04 SUB IN by HUMRICHOUS,BEN
10:04 SUB IN by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
10:04 SUB IN by WAGLER,KEATON

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,BRANDON 10:04
SUB OUT by BELLE,MICHAEL 10:04



SUB IN by TRACEY,JADRIAN 10:04
SUB IN by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 10:04

09:58 13-23 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
-- ASSIST  by HUMRICHOUS,BEN

TURNOVER  by TRACEY,JADRIAN 09:42
09:38 MISS 3PTR by WAGLER,KEATON

REBOUND DEF by HILL JR.,TERRENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL JR.,TERRENCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:31 15-23 H 8

09:05 TURNOVER  by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
STEAL  by TRACEY,JADRIAN 09:05

09:04 FOUL  by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
09:04 SUB OUT by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
09:04 SUB IN by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,BARRY 08:39
REBOUND OFF by TRACEY,JADRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,JADRIAN(in the paint) 08:33
REBOUND OFF by WARD,TYRELL --
GOOD TIPIN by WARD,TYRELL(in the paint) 08:30 17-23 H 6

08:00 MISS LAYUP by MIRKOVIC,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:59 FOUL  by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
MISS 3PTR by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGLER,KEATON
07:20 TURNOVER  by WAGLER,KEATON

STEAL  by EVANS,BARRY 07:20
GOOD DUNK by EVANS,BARRY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:15 19-23 H 4

06:51 TURNOVER  by BOSWELL,KYLAN
STEAL  by EVANS,BARRY 06:51
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,BARRY 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGLER,KEATON
06:31 MISS 3PTR by MIRKOVIC,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by HILL JR.,TERRENCE --
06:22 FOUL  by WAGLER,KEATON
06:22 SUB OUT by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR
06:22 SUB IN by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ

SUB OUT by EVANS,BARRY 06:22
SUB OUT by WARD,TYRELL 06:22
SUB IN by JENNINGS,BRANDON 06:22
SUB IN by BELLE,MICHAEL 06:22
MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,BRANDON 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,KYLAN
06:07 MISS 3PTR by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ

-- REBOUND OFF by WAGLER,KEATON
05:57 MISS LAYUP by WAGLER,KEATON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL JR.,TERRENCE(in the paint) 05:48 21-23 H 2

05:27 TURNOVER  by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
05:27 FOUL  by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
05:27 SUB OUT by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
05:27 SUB IN by IVISIC,TOMISLAV

SUB OUT by TRACEY,JADRIAN 05:27
SUB OUT by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 05:27
SUB IN by EVANS,BARRY 05:27
SUB IN by WARD,TYRELL 05:27
STEAL  by TRACEY,JADRIAN 05:27
MISS LAYUP by WARD,TYRELL(in the paint) 05:06
REBOUND OFF by WARD,TYRELL --
GOOD TIPIN by WARD,TYRELL(in the paint) 05:02 23-23
FOUL  by JENNINGS,BRANDON 04:52

04:52 MISS FT by BOSWELL,KYLAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by JENNINGS,BRANDON 04:52
SUB IN by NOWELL,AHMAD 04:52

04:52 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by BOSWELL,KYLAN
MISS JUMPER by BELLE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
FOUL  by BELLE,MICHAEL 04:14

04:14 23-25 H 2 GOOD FT by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
SUB OUT by BELLE,MICHAEL 04:14
SUB IN by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 04:14

04:14 SUB OUT by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
04:14 SUB IN by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR
04:14 23-26 H 3 GOOD FT by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ

GOOD 3PTR by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 03:57 26-26
03:43 MISS 3PTR by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR

REBOUND DEF by HILL JR.,TERRENCE --
TURNOVER  by WARD,TYRELL 03:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35

03:22 TURNOVER  by BOSWELL,KYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 03:09 28-26 V 2

02:45 28-28 GOOD DUNK by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR
02:24 MISS 3PTR by WAGLER,KEATON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 02:09

01:50 28-30 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ(in the paint)
FOUL  by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 01:50

01:50 28-31 H 3 GOOD FT by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
MISS 3PTR by WARD,TYRELL 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
01:17 28-33 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ

MISS 3PTR by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR

00:40 MISS 3PTR by HUMRICHOUS,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:38
SUB OUT by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 00:38
SUB IN by TRACEY,JADRIAN 00:38

00:34 28-35 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:27
SUB OUT by NOWELL,AHMAD 00:27
SUB IN by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 00:27
MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JADRIAN 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: VCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois
20:00 SUB OUT by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
20:00 SUB OUT by HUMRICHOUS,BEN
20:00 SUB OUT by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR
20:00 SUB IN by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
20:00 SUB IN by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKE

SUB OUT by WARD,TYRELL 20:00
SUB IN by JENNINGS,BRANDON 20:00
MISS LAYUP by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR(in the paint) 19:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
FOUL  by TRACEY,JADRIAN 19:31

19:17 28-38 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WAGLER,KEATON



MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,JADRIAN(in the paint) 19:02
19:02 BLOCK  by DAVIS,JAKE

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,KYLAN
18:51 MISS LAYUP by BOSWELL,KYLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
18:47 28-41 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MIRKOVIC,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,BARRY(in the paint) 18:23 30-41 H 11

18:06 30-43 H 13 GOOD DUNK by IVISIC,TOMISLAV(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MIRKOVIC,DAVID

TURNOVER  by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 17:54
17:32 MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,KYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:27

17:21 MISS LAYUP by WAGLER,KEATON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,JADRIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by TRACEY,JADRIAN 17:00 32-43 H 11

16:33 MISS 3PTR by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAKE

16:17 MISS JUMPER by IVISIC,TOMISLAV(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL JR.,TERRENCE --
MISS JUMPER by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 16:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKE
FOUL  by TRACEY,JADRIAN 15:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:49 SUB OUT by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
15:49 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKE
15:49 SUB OUT by WAGLER,KEATON
15:49 SUB IN by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
15:49 SUB IN by HUMRICHOUS,BEN
15:49 SUB IN by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR

SUB OUT by TRACEY,JADRIAN 15:49
SUB OUT by EVANS,BARRY 15:49
SUB IN by BELLE,MICHAEL 15:49
SUB IN by WARD,TYRELL 15:49

15:49 32-44 H 12 GOOD FT by BOSWELL,KYLAN
15:48 MISS FT by BOSWELL,KYLAN

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by WARD,TYRELL 15:27
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 15:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,KYLAN
15:03 MISS LAYUP by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,BRANDON --
MISS DUNK by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR(in the paint) 14:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HUMRICHOUS,BEN
14:48 32-46 H 14 GOOD DUNK by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOSWELL,KYLAN
MISS 3PTR by BELLE,MICHAEL 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
14:10 32-49 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BOSWELL,KYLAN

MISS 3PTR by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 13:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HUMRICHOUS,BEN

FOUL  by JENNINGS,BRANDON 13:34
13:34 SUB OUT by BOSWELL,KYLAN
13:34 SUB OUT by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR
13:34 SUB IN by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
13:34 SUB IN by WAGLER,KEATON

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,BRANDON 13:34
SUB IN by EVANS,BARRY 13:34
FOUL TECH by TEAM 13:24

13:24 MISS FT by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:24 32-50 H 18 GOOD FT by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
13:15 MISS LAYUP by MIRKOVIC,DAVID(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
13:07 MISS JUMPER by MIRKOVIC,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
13:06 FOUL  by HUMRICHOUS,BEN

MISS LAYUP by HILL JR.,TERRENCE(in the paint) 12:45
-- REBOUND DEF by IVISIC,TOMISLAV

12:25 TURNOVER  by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
STEAL  by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 12:25
GOOD LAYUP by HILL JR.,TERRENCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:21 34-50 H 16
ASSIST  by EVANS,BARRY --

12:15 TURNOVER  by WAGLER,KEATON
GOOD 3PTR by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 12:11 37-50 H 13
ASSIST  by EVANS,BARRY --

11:42 37-52 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WAGLER,KEATON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:31

11:31 SUB OUT by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
11:31 SUB IN by BOSWELL,KYLAN

TURNOVER  by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 11:15
11:15 STEAL  by HUMRICHOUS,BEN

11:11 37-54 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by WAGLER,KEATON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUMRICHOUS,BEN
MISS 3PTR by WARD,TYRELL 10:54
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,BARRY --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,BARRY 10:47

10:25 MISS 3PTR by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
REBOUND DEF by HILL JR.,TERRENCE --
TURNOVER  by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 10:17

10:17 STEAL  by HUMRICHOUS,BEN

10:13 37-56 H 19
GOOD DUNK by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUMRICHOUS,BEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:03
SUB OUT by EVANS,BARRY 10:03
SUB OUT by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 10:03
SUB IN by JENNINGS,BRANDON 10:03
SUB IN by TRACEY,JADRIAN 10:03
MISS LAYUP by WARD,TYRELL(in the paint) 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGLER,KEATON
09:30 37-59 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by IVISIC,TOMISLAV

-- ASSIST  by BOSWELL,KYLAN
MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,BRANDON 09:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:14 FOUL  by WAGLER,KEATON
MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,JADRIAN(in the paint) 09:03
REBOUND OFF by HILL JR.,TERRENCE --
GOOD 3PTR by TRACEY,JADRIAN 08:52 40-59 H 19
ASSIST  by JENNINGS,BRANDON --

08:31 40-61 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by BOSWELL,KYLAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,BRANDON 08:18

08:18 BLOCK  by WAGLER,KEATON
-- REBOUND DEF by IVISIC,TOMISLAV

08:10 40-63 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by WAGLER,KEATON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
08:06 FOUL  by WAGLER,KEATON
08:06 SUB OUT by WAGLER,KEATON
08:06 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKE

SUB OUT by BELLE,MICHAEL 08:06
SUB OUT by WARD,TYRELL 08:06



SUB IN by EVANS,BARRY 08:06
SUB IN by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 08:06

08:05 FOUL  by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,BARRY(in the paint) 07:53 42-63 H 21
FOUL  by TRACEY,JADRIAN 07:30

07:30 SUB OUT by HUMRICHOUS,BEN
07:30 SUB IN by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
07:24 MISS 3PTR by IVISIC,TOMISLAV

-- REBOUND OFF by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
07:11 MISS LAYUP by BOSWELL,KYLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOSWELL,KYLAN
07:07 MISS TIPIN by BOSWELL,KYLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAKE
FOUL  by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 07:01

06:48 MISS 3PTR by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,BARRY --
GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,JADRIAN(in the paint) 06:24 44-63 H 19

06:24 FOUL  by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
06:23 SUB OUT by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
06:23 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKE
06:23 SUB IN by HUMRICHOUS,BEN
06:23 SUB IN by WAGLER,KEATON

MISS FT by TRACEY,JADRIAN 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by IVISIC,TOMISLAV

06:22 TURNOVER  by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
STEAL  by JENNINGS,BRANDON 06:22

06:22 SUB OUT by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
06:22 SUB IN by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR

GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,BRANDON(in the paint) 06:13 46-63 H 17
05:46 46-66 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by WAGLER,KEATON
05:25 FOUL  by HUMRICHOUS,BEN

GOOD FT by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 05:25 47-66 H 19
05:25 SUB OUT by MIRKOVIC,DAVID
05:25 SUB OUT by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR
05:25 SUB IN by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
05:25 SUB IN by IVISIC,TOMISLAV

GOOD FT by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 05:25 48-66 H 18
SUB OUT by TRACEY,JADRIAN 05:25
SUB IN by WARD,TYRELL 05:25
FOUL  by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 04:59

04:59 MISS FT by WAGLER,KEATON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:59 48-67 H 19 GOOD FT by WAGLER,KEATON
MISS 3PTR by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
04:25 48-69 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BOSWELL,KYLAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,BRANDON 04:14
04:14 STEAL  by WAGLER,KEATON
03:52 48-71 H 23 GOOD DUNK by IVISIC,TOMISLAV(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
GOOD 3PTR by WARD,TYRELL 03:31 51-71 H 20
ASSIST  by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28
SUB OUT by WARD,TYRELL 03:28
SUB OUT by DJOKOVIC,LAZAR 03:28
SUB IN by TRACEY,JADRIAN 03:28
SUB IN by BELLE,MICHAEL 03:28

03:00 51-73 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,BARRY 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
02:29 MISS 3PTR by BOSWELL,KYLAN



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:27 FOUL  by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,BRANDON 02:26
SUB OUT by HILL JR.,TERRENCE 02:26
SUB OUT by BELLE,MICHAEL 02:26
SUB IN by DUMONT,JORDANN 02:26
SUB IN by TILLERY,JORDAN 02:26
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN 02:26
MISS FT by EVANS,BARRY 02:26
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JADRIAN 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
01:52 51-76 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by HUMRICHOUS,BEN

-- ASSIST  by WAGLER,KEATON
GOOD LAYUP by TILLERY,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:38 53-76 H 23

01:09 MISS DUNK by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:07 SUB OUT by STOJAKOVIC,ANDREJ
01:07 SUB OUT by HUMRICHOUS,BEN
01:07 SUB OUT by BOSWELL,KYLAN
01:07 SUB OUT by IVISIC,TOMISLAV
01:07 SUB OUT by WAGLER,KEATON
01:07 SUB IN by LEE,BRANDON
01:07 SUB IN by REDD,AJ
01:07 SUB IN by FAGBEMI,BLAKE
01:07 SUB IN by IVISIC,ZVONIMIR
01:07 SUB IN by PETROVIC,MIHAILO

MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JADRIAN 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by PETROVIC,MIHAILO

00:35 MISS LAYUP by FAGBEMI,BLAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN --

00:31 FOUL  by PETROVIC,MIHAILO
MISS FT by TILLERY,JORDAN 00:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TRACEY,JADRIAN 00:31
SUB OUT by EVANS,BARRY 00:31
SUB IN by NOWELL,AHMAD 00:31
SUB IN by WARD,TYRELL 00:31
MISS FT by TILLERY,JORDAN 00:30
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KEYSHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,TYRELL(in the paint) 00:25 55-76 H 21


